Oyo, Osun, Ekiti and Ogun. The second stage 
involved a random selection of 80% extension 
agents in the selected states. This implies 45, 16, 53 
and 74 extension agents were selected in Oyo, Osun, 
Ekiti and Ogun respectively. Therefore, a total of 
one-hundred and eighty-eight (188) extension 
agents were used as the sample size for this study 

with the aid of a structured questionnaire. A total of 
32 items (cutting across eight categories) relating to 
smart farming technologies knowledge statements 
that extension agents were supposed to be